
PUBLIC NOTICE  
The Ministry of Information and Communication Technology has relocated its head office from the Theo Ben Gurirab 
Building in Parliament Gardens to the Trust Building at 601 Independence Avenue, excluding the Government Information 
Centre. Offices at First City Centre and BPI House have also moved to this new location. 
  
Please note that individual staff telephone lines may experience interruptions. For assistance, please contact staff 
members via their mobile phones. Alternatively, reach us at 0612839111 or email info@mict.gov.na. 
 

DIRECTORATE OFFICIAL TITLE MOBILE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Office of the 
Minister  

Efraim Paulus Personal Assistant to the 
Minister 

0813944086 Minister-Office@mict.gov.na 
Efraim.Paulus@mict.gov.na 

 Aili Nevonga Senior Private Secretary 0812821247 Minister-Office@mict.gov.na 
 Lynette Kozosi Acting-Personal Assistant to 

the Deputy Minister 
0811602155 DM-Office@mict.gov.na 

Lynette.Kozosi@mict.gov.na 
Office of the 
Executive Director  

Emerencia 
Nguarambuka 

Personal Assistant to the 
Executive Director 

0811477774 ED-Office@mict.gov.na 
Emerencia.Nguarambuka@mict.gov.na 

 Belinda Vries Senior Private 
Secretary                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

0811660128 Belinda.Vries@mict.gov.na 

 Shoki Kandjimi  Senior Public Relations 
Officer  

0817524536 
0811407239 

info@mict.gov.na 
Shoki.Kandjimi@mict.gov.na 

 Hertha Haitembu Chief Internal Auditor 0812693353 Hertha.Haitembu@mict.gov.na 
 Mberii Kapuku Deputy Director for Security 

and Risk Management 
0811580325 Mberii.Kapuku@mict.gov.na  

 Fillemon 
Johannes  

Acting-Head of 
Procurement  

0812866223 Fillemon.Johannes@mict.gov.na 

General Services 
Division  

Ziegie Willemse  Deputy Director for General 
Services 

0811245667                 Ziegie.Willemse@mict.gov.na 

 Elizabeth 
Nghipandulwa 

Financial Advisor  & Chief 
Accountant 

0811221452 Elizabeth.Nghipandulwa@mict.gov.na 
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 Edward Ndjamba                       Chief Human Resource 
Practitioner  

0812390372             Edward. Ndjamba@ mict.gov.na 

Directorate for ICT 
Development  

Linda Aipinge Director for ICT 
Development 

0811424247 Linda.Aipinge@mict.gov.na 

 Fillemon 
Johannes  

Deputy Director for 
Information Technology 
Infrastructure Development 

0812866223 Fillemon.Johannes@mict.gov.na 

 Dr. Elizabeth 
Kamutuezu 

Deputy Director Institutional 
Policy Regulation Monitoring 

0811438414 Elizabeth.Kamutuezu@mict.gov.na 

Directorate for 
Print Media Affairs  

Frans Nghitila Director for Print Media 
Affairs 

0811296232 Frans.Nghitila@mict.gov.na 

 Elizabeth 
Amagola 

Deputy Director for Media 
Liaison  

0811403288 Elizabeth.Amagola@mict.gov.na 

 Brumelda English Chief Information Officer  
(Media Cards) 

0811660358 Brumelda.English@mict.gov.na 

 Shasimana 
Uugulu 

Deputy Director for 
Productions  

0811627290 
0814331203 

Shasimana.Uugulu@mict.gov.na 

 Asteria Ndjendja Chief Media Officer /Editor – 
Namibia Review Magazine 

0811459848   Asteria.Ndjendja@mict.gov.na 

Directorate for 
Audio Visual 
Media & Regional 
Offices 

Roselia N. Penda Director for Audio Visual 
Media & Regional Offices 

0811274204 Roselia.Penda@mict.gov.na 

 Florence Haifene Deputy Director for Namibia 
Film Commission  

0811467229 Florence.Haifene@mict.gov.na 

 Krischka Stoffels Chief  Media Officer – 
Audiovisual  

0811283664 Krischka.Stoffels@mict.gov.na 

 Andreas Simon  Chief Information Officer – 
Regional Offices and the 
Government information 
Centre 

0813863155 Andreas.Simon@mict.gov.na 
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